

Rok założenia 1949

CURRENT REPORT FILED WITH THE POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY IN WARSAW DATE: June 12th 2023

Subject: Court decision to discontinue procedure for amendment of arrangement made under RAFAKO restructuring procedure becomes final [CR 68/2023]

Text of the report:

Further to the following Current Reports of RAFAKO S.A. of Racibórz (the "Company"): (i) Current Report No. 10/2023 of February 9th 2023 announcing the Management Board's decision to file a proposal of amendments to the arrangement made in the course of the Company's restructuring procedure, originally adopted on December 10th 2020 and approved by final decision of the District Court of Gliwice, 12th Commercial Division, dated January 13th 2021, delivered in case No. XII GRz 5/20 (the "Arrangement"), (ii) Current Report No. 11/2023 announcing that on February 10th 2023 the Company filed a request with the District Court of Gliwice, 12th Commercial Division, to open a procedure for amendment of the Arrangement and to amend the Arrangement (the "Request"), (iii) Current Report No. 19/2023 of March 8th 2023 announcing that, following examination of the Request, the District Court of Gliwice, 12th Commercial Division, issued a decision of March 8th 2023 to open a procedure to amend the Arrangement and to appoint a court supervisor, (iv) Current Report No. 45/2023 of April 25th 2023 announcing the decision to withdraw the Request, (v) Current Report No. 47/2023 of April 26th 2023 announcing the filing with the District Court of Gliwice, 12th Commercial Division, of a request to discontinue the procedure for amendment of the Arrangement, initiated by the Request (the "Result to Discontinue"), and (vi) Current Report No. 56/2023 announcing that following examination of the Request to Discontinue, by a decision of May 18th 2023, the District Court of Gliwice, 12th Commercial Division, decided to discontinue the procedure for amendment of the Arrangement, initiated by the request (the "Decision"), the Company's Management Board announces that on June 12th 2022 it was notified of the Decision having become final.

Legal basis: Article 17(1) of the Market Abuse Regulation – inside information.

Maciej Stańczuk – President of the Management Board Joanna Zwolak – Commercial Proxy

RAFAKO S.A. w restrukturyzacji ul. Łąkowa 33, 47-400 Racibórz BDO 000016667 Sąd Rejonowy w Gliwicach KRS 0000034143 Kapitał zakładowy 1.608.804,45 PLN NIP 639-000-17-88, REGON 270217865 Konto bankowe PKO Bank Polski Spółka Akcyjna 49 1020 2472 0000 6202 0344 0104 Tel. +48 32 410 10 00 Fax +48 32 415 34 27 info@rafako.com.pl







